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$�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU�LV�DQ\�FKLOG�RU�DGXOW�OLYLQJ�ZLWK�\RX�

,)�<285�+286(+2/'�5(&(,9(6�%(1(),76�)520�7+(�6833/(0(17$/�1875,7,21�$66,67$1&(�352*5$0�
�61$3��25�2+,2�:25.6�),567��2:)���)2//2:�7+(6(�,16758&7,216�
3DUW��� /LVW�DOO�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHUV�DQG�WKH�VFKRRO�QDPH�DQG�JUDGH�OHYHO�IRU�HDFK�FKLOG��
3DUW��� /LVW�WKH���GLJLW�FDVH�QXPEHU�IRU�DQ\�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU��LQFOXGLQJ�DGXOWV��UHFHLYLQJ�61$3�RU�2:)�EHQHILWV��
3DUW��� 6NLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW��� 6NLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW��� $QVZHU�\HV�RU�QR DQG�VLJQ�\RXU�QDPH LI�\RX�ZRXOG�OLNH�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�WR�EH�FKHFNHG�E\�VFKRRO�RIILFLDOV�WR�GHWHUPLQH�LI�WKH�
FKLOG�UHQ��TXDOLILHV�IRU�D�VFKRRO�LQVWUXFWLRQDO�IHH�ZDLYHU�
3DUW��� 6LJQ�WKH�IRUP��7KH�ODVW�IRXU�GLJLWV�RI�D�6RFLDO�6HFXULW\�1XPEHU DUH�QRW�QHFHVVDU\��
3DUW���:H�DUH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DVN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�UDFH�DQG�HWKQLFLW\��7KLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�LPSRUWDQW�DQG�KHOSV�WR�PDNH�
VXUH�ZH�DUH�IXOO\�VHUYLQJ�RXU�FRPPXQLW\��5HVSRQGLQJ�WR�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�LV�RSWLRQDO�DQG�GRHV�QRW�DIIHFW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�HOLJLELOLW\�IRU�IUHH�RU�
UHGXFHG�SULFH PHDOV�

,)�12�21(�,1�<285�+286(+2/'�5(&(,9(6�61$3�25�2:)�%(1(),76�$1'�,) $1<�&+,/'�,1�<285�+286(+2/'�
,6�+20(/(66��0,*5$17�25�581$:$<��)2//2:�7+(6( ,16758&7,216��
3DUW��� /LVW�DOO�KRXVHKROG PHPEHUV DQG�WKH�VFKRRO QDPH�DQG�VFKRRO�JUDGH�OHYHO IRU�HDFK�FKLOG�
3DUW��� 6NLS WKLV�SDUW��
3DUW��� ,I�DQ\�FKLOG�\RX�DUH�DSSO\LQJ�IRU�LV�KRPHOHVV� PLJUDQW��RU D�UXQDZD\�FKHFN�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�ER[��)RU�TXHVWLRQV�DQG�RU�VXSSRUW��
SOHDVH�FDOO�6FRWW�(EEUHFKW #�����������������3UHVV�2SWLRQ����±�(QUROOPHQW�&HQWHU��RU�HPDLO ���

3DUW��� &RPSOHWH�RQO\�LI�D�FKLOG�LQ�\RXU KRXVHKROG�LV QRW HOLJLEOH�XQGHU�3DUW��� �6HH�,QVWUXFWLRQ�IRU DOO�RWKHU KRXVHKROGV�
3DUW����$QVZHU�\HV�RU�QR DQG�VLJQ�\RXU�QDPH LI�\RX�ZRXOG�OLNH�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�WR�EH�FKHFNHG�E\�VFKRRO�RIILFLDOV�WR�GHWHUPLQH�LI�WKH
FKLOG�UHQ��TXDOLILHV�IRU�D�VFKRRO�LQVWUXFWLRQDO�IHH�ZDLYHU�
3DUW��� 6LJQ�WKH�IRUP��7KH�ODVW�IRXU�GLJLWV�RI�D 6RFLDO�6HFXULW\�1XPEHU�DUH QRW QHFHVVDU\�LI \RX�GLG QRW�QHHG�WR�FRPSOHWH LQ�SDUW���
3DUW���:H�DUH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DVN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�UDFH�DQG�HWKQLFLW\��7KLV LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�LPSRUWDQW�DQG�KHOSV�WR�PDNH�
VXUH�ZH�DUH�IXOO\ VHUYLQJ�RXU FRPPXQLW\��5HVSRQGLQJ�WR�WKLV VHFWLRQ�LV�RSWLRQDO�DQG�GRHV QRW�DIIHFW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�HOLJLELOLW\�IRU�IUHH�RU

UHGXFHG�SULFH PHDOV�

,)�<28�$33/< )25�$�)267(5�&+,/'��)2//2:�7+(6(�,16758&7,216�

,I�DOO FKLOGUHQ�LQ�WKH�KRXVHKROG�DUH�IRVWHU�FKLOGUHQ�
3DUW����/LVW�DOO�IRVWHU�FKLOGUHQ�DQG�WKH�VFKRRO�QDPH�DQG�JUDGH�OHYHO�IRU�HDFK�FKLOG��&KHFN�WKH�ER[�WKDW�LQGLFDWHV WKH�FKLOG�LV�D�IRVWHU�FKLOG��
3DUW����6NLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW����6NLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW����6NLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW����$QVZHU�\HV�RU�QR DQG�VLJQ�\RXU�QDPH LI�\RX�ZRXOG�OLNH�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�WR�EH�FKHFNHG�E\�VFKRRO�RIILFLDOV�WR�GHWHUPLQH�LI�WKH�
FKLOG�UHQ��TXDOLILHV�IRU�D�VFKRRO�LQVWUXFWLRQDO�IHH�ZDLYHU�
3DUW����6LJQ�WKH�IRUP��7KH�ODVW�IRXU�GLJLWV�RI�D�6RFLDO�6HFXULW\�1XPEHU�DUH�QRW QHFHVVDU\��
3DUW���:H�DUH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DVN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�UDFH�DQG�HWKQLFLW\��7KLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�LPSRUWDQW�DQG�KHOSV�WR�PDNH�
VXUH�ZH�DUH�IXOO\�VHUYLQJ�RXU�FRPPXQLW\��5HVSRQGLQJ�WR�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�LV�RSWLRQDO�DQG�GRHV�QRW�DIIHFW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�HOLJLELOLW\�IRU�IUHH�RU�
UHGXFHG�SULFH PHDOV�
,I�VRPH FKLOGUHQ�LQ�WKH�KRXVHKROG�DUH�IRVWHU�FKLOGUHQ�
/LVW DOO�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHUV�DQG�WKH�VFKRRO QDPH�DQG�VFKRRO�JUDGH�OHYHO IRU�HDFK�FKLOG��)RU�DQ\�SHUVRQ��LQFOXGLQJ�FKLOGUHQ��ZLWK�QR�

LQFRPH��\RX�PXVW FKHFN�WKH�³1R�,QFRPH´ ER[��&KHFN WKH�ER[�LI�WKH�FKLOG�LV�D�IRVWHU FKLOG���
3DUW��� ,I�WKH�KRXVHKROG�GRHV QRW�KDYH�D���GLJLW�61$3�RU�2:)�FDVH�QXPEHU��VNLS�WKLV�SDUW���
3DUW��� ,I�DQ\�FKLOG�\RX�DUH�DSSO\LQJ�IRU�LV�KRPHOHVV� PLJUDQW��RU D�UXQDZD\�FKHFN�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�ER[��)RU�TXHVWLRQV�DQG�RU ��
SOHDVH�FDOO�6FRWW�(EEUHFKW�#�����������������3UHVV�2SWLRQ����±�(QUROOPHQW�&HQWHU��RU�HPDLO
3DUW��� )ROORZ�WKHVH�LQVWUXFWLRQV�WR�UHSRUW�WRWDO�KRXVHKROG�LQFRPH�IURP�WKLV PRQWK�RU�ODVW PRQWK��

%R[��±1DPH� /LVW�DOO�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHUV�ZLWK�LQFRPH�
%R[���±*URVV�,QFRPH�DQG�KRZ�RIWHQ�LW�ZDV�UHFHLYHG� )RU�HDFK�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU��OLVW�HDFK�W\SH�RI�LQFRPH�UHFHLYHG�IRU�WKH
PRQWK��&KHFN�WKH DSSURSULDWH ER[�WR�QRWH KRZ�RIWHQ�WKH�SHUVRQ�UHFHLYHV�WKH�LQFRPH���ZHHNO\��HYHU\�RWKHU�ZHHN��WZLFH�D�PRQWK�
RU�PRQWKO\���)RU�HDUQLQJV��OLVW�WKH�JURVV�LQFRPH���QRW�WKH�WDNH�KRPH�SD\��*URVV�LQFRPH�LV�WKH�DPRXQW�HDUQHG�EHIRUH WD[HV�DQG
RWKHU�GHGXFWLRQV DQG�FDQ�EH�IRXQG�RQ�SD\�VWXEV��)RU�RWKHU�LQFRPH��OLVW�WKH�DPRXQW�DQG�FKHFN�WKH�ER[�WR�QRWH KRZ�RIWHQ�HDFK
SHUVRQ�UHFHLYHG�DVVLVWDQFH�IURP�ZHOIDUH��FKLOG�VXSSRUW��DOLPRQ\��SHQVLRQV��UHWLUHPHQW��6RFLDO�6HFXULW\��6XSSOHPHQWDO�6HFXULW\
,QFRPH��66,���9HWHUDQ¶V�EHQHILWV��9$�EHQHILWV���DQG�GLVDELOLW\�EHQHILWV��8QGHU�$OO�2WKHU�,QFRPH��OLVW�:RUNHU¶V�&RPSHQVDWLRQ�
XQHPSOR\PHQW�RU�VWULNH�EHQHILWV��UHJXODU�FRQWULEXWLRQV�IURP�SHRSOH ZKR�GR�QRW�OLYH�LQ�\RXU�KRXVHKROG�DQG�DQ\�RWKHU�LQFRPH��'R
QRW�LQFOXGH�LQFRPH�IURP�61$3��)'3,5��:,&��IHGHUDO�HGXFDWLRQ�EHQHILWV�DQG�IRVWHU�SD\PHQWV�UHFHLYHG�E\�WKH�IDPLO\�IURP�WKH
SODFLQJ�DJHQF\���)RU�21/<�WKH�VHOI�HPSOR\HG��UHSRUW�LQFRPH�DIWHU�H[SHQVHV�XQGHU�(DUQLQJV�IURP�:RUN��7KLV�LV�IRU�\RXU



EXVLQHVV��IDUP��RU�UHQWDO�SURSHUW\���,I�\RX�DUH�LQ�WKH�0LOLWDU\�3ULYDWL]HG�+RXVLQJ�,QLWLDWLYH RU�UHFHLYH FRPEDW�SD\��GR�QRW�LQFOXGH�
WKHVH�DOORZDQFHV�DV�LQFRPH�

3DUW����$QVZHU�\HV�RU�QR�DQG�VLJQ�\RXU�QDPH�LI�\RX�ZRXOG�OLNH�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�WR�EH�FKHFNHG�E\�VFKRRO�RIILFLDOV WR�GHWHUPLQH�LI�WKH�
FKLOG�UHQ��TXDOLILHV�IRU�D�VFKRRO�LQVWUXFWLRQDO�IHH�ZDLYHU�
3DUW��� $GXOW�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU�PXVW�VLJQ�WKH�IRUP�DQG�OLVW�WKH�ODVW�IRXU�GLJLWV�RI�WKHLU�6RFLDO�6HFXULW\�1XPEHU��RU PDUN�WKH�ER[�LI�KH�RU�
VKH GRHV QRW KDYH�RQH��
3DUW���:H�DUH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DVN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�UDFH�DQG�HWKQLFLW\��7KLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�LPSRUWDQW�DQG�KHOSV�WR�PDNH�
VXUH�ZH�DUH�IXOO\�VHUYLQJ�RXU�FRPPXQLW\��5HVSRQGLQJ�WR�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�LV�RSWLRQDO�DQG�GRHV�QRW�DIIHFW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�HOLJLELOLW\�IRU�IUHH�RU�
UHGXFHG�SULFH PHDOV�
$//�27+(5�+286(+2/'6 �,1&/8',1*�:,&�+286(+2/'6� )2//2:�7+(6(�,16758&7,216�
3DUW��� /LVW�DOO�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHUV DQG�WKH�VFKRRO QDPH�DQG JUDGH�OHYHO IRU�HDFK�FKLOG� �)RU DQ\�SHUVRQ� LQFOXGLQJ�FKLOGUHQ��ZLWK�QR�
LQFRPH��\RX�PXVW FKHFN�WKH�³1R�,QFRPH�%R[�´��
3DUW��� ,I�WKH�KRXVHKROG�GRHV QRW�KDYH�D���GLJLW�61$3�RU�2:)�FDVH�QXPEHU��VNLS�WKLV�SDUW�
3DUW��� ,I�DQ\�FKLOG�\RX�DUH�DSSO\LQJ�IRU�LV�KRPHOHVV� PLJUDQW��RU D�UXQDZD\��FKHFN�WKH�DSSURSULDWH�ER[� )RU�TXHVWLRQV�DQG�RU�VXSSRUW�����
SOHDVH�FDOO�6FRWW�(EEUHFKW�# ��������������3UHVV�2SWLRQ����±�(QUROOPHQW�&HQWHU��RU�HPDLO HEEUHFKV#ZFVRK�RUJ��,I QRW��VNLS�WKLV�SDUW��
3DUW��� )ROORZ�WKHVH�LQVWUXFWLRQV�WR�UHSRUW�WRWDO�KRXVHKROG�LQFRPH�IURP WKLV�PRQWK�RU ODVW�PRQWK�

%R[���±�1DPH� /LVW�DOO�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHUV�ZLWK�LQFRPH�
%R[���±*URVV�,QFRPH�DQG�KRZ�RIWHQ�LW�ZDV�UHFHLYHG� )RU�HDFK�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU��OLVW�HDFK�W\SH�RI�LQFRPH�UHFHLYHG�IRU�WKH
PRQWK��&KHFN�WKH�ER[�WR�QRWH KRZ�RIWHQ�WKH�SHUVRQ�UHFHLYHV�WKH�LQFRPH���ZHHNO\��HYHU\�RWKHU�ZHHN��WZLFH�D�PRQWK��RU�PRQWKO\�
)RU�HDUQLQJV��EH�VXUH�WR�OLVW�WKH�JURVV�LQFRPH ��QRW�WDNH�KRPH�SD\��*URVV�LQFRPH�LV�WKH�DPRXQW�HDUQHG�EHIRUH WD[HV�DQG�RWKHU
GHGXFWLRQV DQG�FDQ�EH�IRXQG�RQ�SD\�VWXEV��)RU�RWKHU�LQFRPH��OLVW�WKH�DPRXQW�DQG�FKHFN�WKH�ER[�WR�QRWH KRZ�RIWHQ�HDFK�SHUVRQ
UHFHLYHG�DVVLVWDQFH IURP�ZHOIDUH��FKLOG�VXSSRUW��DOLPRQ\��SHQVLRQV��UHWLUHPHQW��6RFLDO�6HFXULW\��6XSSOHPHQWDO�6HFXULW\�,QFRPH
�66,���9HWHUDQ¶V�EHQHILWV��9$�EHQHILWV���DQG�GLVDELOLW\�EHQHILWV��8QGHU�$OO�2WKHU�,QFRPH��OLVW�:RUNHU¶V�&RPSHQVDWLRQ�
XQHPSOR\PHQW�RU�VWULNH�EHQHILWV��UHJXODU�FRQWULEXWLRQV�IURP�SHRSOH�ZKR�GR�QRW�OLYH�LQ�\RXU�KRXVHKROG�DQG�DQ\�RWKHU�LQFRPH��'R
QRW�LQFOXGH�LQFRPH�IURP�61$3��)'3,5��:,&��IHGHUDO�HGXFDWLRQ�EHQHILWV�DQG�IRVWHU�SD\PHQWV�UHFHLYHG�E\�WKH�IDPLO\�IURP�WKH
SODFLQJ�DJHQF\���)RU�21/<�WKH�VHOI�HPSOR\HG��UHSRUW�LQFRPH�DIWHU�H[SHQVHV�XQGHU�(DUQLQJV�IURP�:RUN��7KLV�LV�IRU�\RXU
EXVLQHVV��IDUP��RU�UHQWDO�SURSHUW\��,I�\RX�DUH�LQ�WKH�0LOLWDU\�3ULYDWL]HG�+RXVLQJ�,QLWLDWLYH�RU�UHFHLYH FRPEDW�SD\��GR�QRW�LQFOXGH
WKHVH�DOORZDQFHV�DV�LQFRPH�

3DUW����$QVZHU�\HV�RU�QR DQG�VLJQ�\RXU�QDPH LI�\RX�ZRXOG�OLNH�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�WR�EH�FKHFNHG�E\�VFKRRO�RIILFLDOV�WR�GHWHUPLQH�LI�WKH�
FKLOG�UHQ��TXDOLILHV�IRU�D�VFKRRO�LQVWUXFWLRQDO�IHH�ZDLYHU�
3DUW����$Q�DGXOW�KRXVHKROG�PHPEHU�PXVW�VLJQ�WKH�IRUP�DQG�OLVW�WKH�ODVW�IRXU�GLJLWV�RI�WKHLU 6RFLDO�6HFXULW\�1XPEHU��RU�PDUN�WKH�ER[�LI�KH�
RU�VKH GRHV QRW KDYH�RQH����
3DUW��� :H�DUH�UHTXLUHG�WR�DVN�IRU�LQIRUPDWLRQ�DERXW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�UDFH�DQG�HWKQLFLW\��7KLV�LQIRUPDWLRQ�LV�LPSRUWDQW�DQG�KHOSV�WR�PDNH�
VXUH�ZH�DUH�IXOO\�VHUYLQJ�RXU�FRPPXQLW\��5HVSRQGLQJ�WR�WKLV�VHFWLRQ�LV�RSWLRQDO�DQG�GRHV�QRW�DIIHFW�\RXU�FKLOGUHQ¶V�HOLJLELOLW\ IRU�IUHH�RU�
UHGXFHG�SULFH PHDOV�


